

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
WAL-24, FAI-TR238-4.688
LEONARD ROAD OVER A TRIBUTARY TO
WALNUT CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUDS INC			SHAW & HOLTER			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$5,000.62	\$5,000.62	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.62)	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	(\$3,040.62)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.62)
2	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$450.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$9,500.00
3	202	100	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$5.80	\$580.00	(\$670.00)	\$9.00	\$900.00	(\$350.00)
4	202	462.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$2.25	\$1,040.63	\$2.00	\$925.00	(\$115.63)	\$1.90	\$878.75	(\$161.88)	\$4.50	\$2,081.25	\$1,040.63
5	202	24.5	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED 24" & UNDER	\$17.50	\$428.75	\$15.00	\$367.50	(\$61.25)	\$11.80	\$289.10	(\$139.65)	\$16.00	\$392.00	(\$36.75)
6	203	705	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$12,690.00	\$12.00	\$8,460.00	(\$4,230.00)	\$15.90	\$11,209.50	(\$1,480.50)	\$26.00	\$18,330.00	\$5,640.00
7	203	141	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$2,538.00	\$12.00	\$1,692.00	(\$846.00)	\$14.50	\$2,044.50	(\$493.50)	\$20.00	\$2,820.00	\$282.00
8	204	50	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$800.00)	\$5.80	\$290.00	(\$560.00)	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$150.00)
9	204	50	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$47.50	\$2,375.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$875.00)	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$275.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$725.00
10	204	50	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.25	\$112.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$62.50)	\$0.75	\$37.50	(\$75.00)	\$2.00	\$100.00	(\$12.50)
11	204	227	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.25	\$510.75	\$3.00	\$681.00	\$170.25	\$2.50	\$567.50	\$56.75	\$1.00	\$227.00	(\$283.75)
12	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	(\$130.00)	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$135.00)	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$15.00
13	207	100	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$4.25	\$425.00	(\$25.00)	\$2.00	\$200.00	(\$250.00)
14	301	15	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$230.00	\$3,450.00	\$360.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$355.33	\$5,329.95	\$1,879.95	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$450.00
15	304	131	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$85.00	\$11,135.00	\$80.00	\$10,480.00	(\$655.00)	\$100.00	\$13,100.00	\$1,965.00	\$120.00	\$15,720.00	\$4,585.00
16	407	5	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.50	\$12.50	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$12.50	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$12.50	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$12.50
17	407	7.5	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.50	\$18.75	\$1.00	\$7.50	(\$11.25)	\$5.00	\$37.50	\$18.75	\$5.00	\$37.50	\$18.75
18	411	48	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$105.00	\$5,040.00	\$240.00	\$140.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,920.00
19	441	4	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70-22M	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$597.50	\$2,390.00	\$1,190.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00
20	441	5	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$490.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,075.00	\$482.00	\$2,410.00	\$1,035.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$750.00
21	601	96	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION TYPE B	\$90.00	\$8,640.00	\$80.00	\$7,680.00	(\$960.00)	\$81.25	\$7,800.00	(\$840.00)	\$110.00	\$10,560.00	\$1,920.00
22	601	23	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION TYPE D	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	(\$230.00)	\$87.00	\$2,001.00	(\$69.00)	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$460.00
23	811	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	(\$600.00)	\$2.30	\$115.00	(\$635.00)	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$450.00)
24	811	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	(\$1,075.00)	\$4.20	\$210.00	(\$1,040.00)	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$950.00)
25	811	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$4,000.00)	\$7.00	\$350.00	(\$3,900.00)	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$3,550.00)
26	811	32	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D 702.06	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	(\$1,120.00)	\$44.00	\$1,408.00	(\$992.00)
27	811	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$7.00	\$350.00	(\$2,400.00)	\$16.00	\$800.00	(\$1,950.00)
28	606	300	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$19.50	\$5,850.00	\$450.00	\$20.45	\$6,135.00	\$735.00	\$20.45	\$6,135.00	\$735.00
29	606	4	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$80.00	\$995.00	\$3,980.00	(\$20.00)	\$995.00	\$3,980.00	(\$20.00)
30	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING OF TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	(\$3,840.00)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
31	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,300.00
32	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00
33	626	6	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$9.50	\$57.00	\$8.00	\$48.00	(\$9.00)	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$3.00
34	653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$250.00)	\$11.65	\$582.50	(\$917.50)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$250.00)
35	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	(\$30.00)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$38.00
36	659	1518	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.15	\$3,263.70	\$1.50	\$2,277.00	(\$986.70)	\$2.45	\$3,719.10	\$455.40	\$1.15	\$1,745.70	(\$1,518.00)
37	659	152	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.15	\$326.80	\$0.10	\$15.20	(\$311.60)	\$1.00	\$152.00	(\$174.80)	\$0.65	\$98.80	(\$228.00)
38	659	0.24	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$700.00	\$168.00	\$700.00	\$168.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$12.00	\$604.00	\$144.96	(\$23.04)
39	659	1.1	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$110.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$55.00	\$122.00	\$134.20	(\$30.80)
40	659	15	MGAL	WATER	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	(\$135.00)	\$1.00	\$15.00	(\$135.00)	\$1.00	\$15.00	(\$135.00)
41	671	169	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$7.00	\$1,183.00	\$5.00	\$845.00	(\$338.00)	\$2.45	\$414.05	(\$768.95)	\$2.10	\$354.90	(\$828.10)
42	836	134	SQ YD	SEEDING & EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING, TYPE 1	\$11.00	\$1,474.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	(\$134.00)	\$5.00	\$670.00	(\$804.00)	\$8.00	\$1,072.00	(\$402.00)
43	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,810.00	\$5,810.00	(\$1,690.00)	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00
44	503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$5,500.00)	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	(\$3,850.00)	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00
45	503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$750.00)	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	(\$1,425.00)	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,750.00
46	603	80	FOOT	12' SPAN X 8' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	\$1,450.00	\$116,000.00	\$960.00	\$76,800.00	(\$39,200.00)	\$988.00	\$79,040.00	(\$36,960.00)	\$1,025.00	\$82,000.00	(\$34,000.00)
47	512	302	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$20.00	\$6,040.00	\$15.00	\$4,530.00	(\$1,510.00)	\$19.60	\$5,919.20	(\$120.80)	\$18.00	\$5,436.00	(\$604.00)
48	518	8	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	(\$160.00)	\$126.00	\$1,008.00	\$48.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$520.00

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
WAL-24, FAI-TR238-4.688
LEONARD ROAD OVER A TRIBUTARY TO
WALNUT CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUDS INC			SHAW & HOLTER			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
49	SPECIAL	3	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$914.00	\$2,742.00	\$942.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00
50	SPECIAL	3	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$914.00	\$2,742.00	\$942.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00
51	SPECIAL	1	EACH	L2-R6 PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$914.00	\$914.00	\$314.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
52	SPECIAL	1	EACH	L2-R6 PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$914.00	\$914.00	\$314.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
							252,320.00								
								\$197,601.20	(\$54,718.80)		\$202,022.15	(\$50,297.84)		\$246,770.31	(\$5,549.69)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
WAL-24, FAI-TR238-4.688
LEONARD ROAD OVER A TRIBUTARY TO
WALNUT CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	ROCK RIVER CONSTRUCTION		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$5,000.62	\$5,000.62	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$500.62)
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,500.00
202	100	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	(\$750.00)
202	462.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$2.25	\$1,040.63	\$5.00	\$2,312.50	\$1,271.88
202	24.5	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED 24" & UNDER	\$17.50	\$428.75	\$15.00	\$367.50	(\$61.25)
203	705	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$12,690.00	\$18.00	\$12,690.00	\$0.00
203	141	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$2,538.00	\$18.00	\$2,538.00	\$0.00
204	50	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$350.00)
204	50	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$47.50	\$2,375.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	(\$125.00)
204	50	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.25	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$37.50
204	227	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.25	\$510.75	\$1.50	\$340.50	(\$170.25)
204	1	hour	PROOF ROLLING	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	(\$110.00)
207	100	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	(\$300.00)
301	15	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$230.00	\$3,450.00	\$356.00	\$5,340.00	\$1,890.00
304	131	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$85.00	\$11,135.00	\$55.00	\$7,205.00	(\$3,930.00)
407	5	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.50	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$112.50
407	7.5	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.50	\$18.75	\$38.00	\$285.00	\$266.25
411	48	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	(\$2,160.00)
441	4	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70-22M	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$598.00	\$2,392.00	\$1,192.00
441	5	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$782.00	\$3,910.00	\$2,535.00
601	96	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION TYPE B	\$90.00	\$8,640.00	\$150.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,760.00
601	23	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION TYPE D	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00	\$2,070.00
811	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$250.00)
811	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	(\$700.00)
811	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	(\$2,900.00)
811	32	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D 702.06	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	(\$320.00)
811	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	(\$2,100.00)
606	300	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00
606	4	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING OF TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00
626	6	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$9.50	\$57.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$3.00
653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	(\$450.00)
659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00
659	1518	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.15	\$3,263.70	\$2.45	\$3,719.10	\$455.40
659	152	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.15	\$326.80	\$1.00	\$152.00	(\$174.80)
659	0.24	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$700.00	\$168.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$12.00
659	1.1	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$55.00
659	15	MGAL	WATER	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	(\$135.00)
671	169	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$7.00	\$1,183.00	\$2.45	\$414.05	(\$768.95)
836	134	SQ YD	SEEDING & EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING, TYPE 1	\$11.00	\$1,474.00	\$5.00	\$670.00	(\$804.00)
202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$14,500.00
503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$3,500.00)
503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$13,750.00
603	80	FOOT	12' SPAN X 8' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	\$1,450.00	\$116,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$88,000.00	(\$28,000.00)
512	302	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$20.00	\$6,040.00	\$15.00	\$4,530.00	(\$1,510.00)
518	8	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	(\$240.00)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
WAL-24, FAI-TR238-4.688
LEONARD ROAD OVER A TRIBUTARY TO
WALNUT CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	ROCK RIVER CONSTRUCTION		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
SPECIAL	3	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00
SPECIAL	3	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00
SPECIAL	1	EACH	L2-R6 PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00
SPECIAL	1	EACH	L2-R6 PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00
					252,320.00		\$260,770.65	\$8,450.66